Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neptco Incorporated		111/17/2005	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEPTCO JV LLC	
Street Address:	30 Hamlet Street	
City:	Pawtucket	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02861-0323	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2668288	FIBERBUNDLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-421-3141

Email: rsalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Salter

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street - 5th Fl

Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T000326-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Salter

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0172

900036403

00 0**7**\$ H

Signature:	/Robert Salter/
Date:	11/18/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Neptco Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, **Neptco Incorporated**, a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 30 Hamlet Street, Pawtucket, RI 02861-0323 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

Trademark FIBERBUNDLE
Registration No. 2,668,288
Registered December 31, 2002

WHEREAS, NEPTCO JV LLC, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 30 Hamlet Street, Pawtucket RI 02861-0323 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over **as of December 1, 2003** unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

NEPTCO INCORPORATED

By

Print name: Joe! D. Gruhn

Title V. P. Product Engineering

Dated: Nov. 17, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0174